
Location File Date Permit Number Permit Type Permit Use Status Project Cost Current Use Proposed Changes
11 PARKWAY DR 15-Oct-25 Residential New HVAC with AC Portal Submitted $14,779.00 Adding Mini-Split with 1 head and 1 outdoor unit, 24K BTU 27.5 seer2
11 PARKWAY DR 16-Oct-25 Residential Electrical Portal Submitted $600.00 adding a mini-split.
1301 E LAYTON AVE 14-Oct-25 Residential Demolition Portal Submitted $9,000.00 Complete demolition of the house and detached garage

14 RANDOM RD 15-Oct-25 Residential Roof Portal Submitted $169,260.00
Removal of existing granulated modified roofing and install of new 60mil 
EPDM membrane

17 MOCKINGBIRD LN 13-Oct-25 Residential Accessory Structure Portal Submitted $0.00

2 GRAY OWL RD 16-Oct-25 Residential Electrical Portal Submitted $500.00 Install 50A EV circuit & Xcel Energy supplied level 2 charger in the garage.

20 FOXTAIL CIR 14-Oct-25 Residential Accessory Structure Portal Submitted $50,000.00
Installation of small basketball court in backyard. Court is smaller than 
standard half-court size, and will be on simple slab concrete (no post 
tension).

20 FOXTAIL CIR 14-Oct-25 Residential Fence/Wall/Gate Portal Submitted $65,000.00
Installation of a 5' brick wall & gate enclosure around new pool equipment 
pad (pool permit by others). Also installing a 2' brick retaining wall around 
pool patio and sport court (court under separate permit).

21 CHERRY LANE DR 14-Oct-25 25-0731 Residential Demolition Approved $3,000.00 Partial demo of one side of the house
24 LYNN RD 14-Oct-25 Residential Permit Revision Portal Submitted $0.00 Engineering letter for cutting egress window.

29 VIKING DR 10-Oct-25 Residential Exterior Remodel Pending $2,000.00
New brick column to house mailbox.  There will be an electric post 
mounted light on top.

30 MARTIN LN 16-Oct-25 Residential Electrical Pending $900.00
Electrical work related to the installation of a 21.56kW(DC) Solar PV 
system

33 SUNSET DR 16-Oct-25 Residential Electrical Portal Submitted $1,500.00 Temporary power

3500 S FRANKLIN ST 10-Oct-25 Residential Plumbing Portal Submitted $8,447.00
Replace the tanked water heater with a tankless and run a new gas line 
from the meter to the unit.

3500 S FRANKLIN ST 15-Oct-25 Residential Replace HVAC with AC Portal Submitted $14,800.00 Replacement of furnace and AC
4000 E Quincy Ave 14-Oct-25 Non-Residential Elevator Portal Submitted $0.00
4400 S DOWNING ST 10-Oct-25 Residential New Single Family Residence Pending $3,200,000.00 Extension for permit number 23-00127.

4945 S GAYLORD ST 10-Oct-25 Residential Recreational Structure Portal Submitted $321,376.00
18'x32' IN-GROUND CONCRETE SWIMMING POOL AND 8'x8' IN-GROUND 
CONCRETE SPA WITH AUTOMATIC SAFETY COVERS AS BARRIERS.

5000 E QUINCY AVE 16-Oct-25 Residential Fence/Wall/Gate Portal Submitted $0.00

53 CHERRY HILLS FARM DR 13-Oct-25 Residential New HVAC with AC Pending $31,000.00
Replacing (2) 90,000 BTU furnaces, (1) 70,000 furnace and (2) 3 ton air 
conditioners, and (1) 2 ton air conditioner. ALL LIKE-FOR-LIKE 
REPLACEMENTS.

53 CHERRY HILLS FARM DR 16-Oct-25 Residential Electrical Pending $1,000.00
Re-hook electrical for (2) furnaces and (2) ACs  Re-hook (1) furnace and 
added (1) new AC unit

5831 S HAPPY CANYON DR 12-Oct-25 Residential Plumbing Portal Submitted $9,999.00
Replace Water Heater with Like for Like. Haul away old Water Heater. 2 x 
50-Gallon State Proline Atmospheric Vent 40,000 btu/h
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6 MARTIN LN 16-Oct-25 Residential Fence/Wall/Gate Portal Submitted $2,575.00
Install 56'-6" of 4' tall spaced picket cedar fence. With cedar cap board on 
top. See pic. Fence construction is 50% open per Area 2, R3 in Fence 
handout guidelines.

6180 E QUINCY AVE 13-Oct-25 25-0727-01 Residential Electrical Approved $50.00

Very basic electrical work related to the approved building permit # 25-
0727. Replace an existing outlet with CFGI and use the load side of the 
same to create an outlet for a smart toilet. Also install a recessed outlet 
using the existing over the vanity switched wires for use with a new LED 
mirror. Homeowner will perform the work subject to inspection.

7 CHERRY HILLS DR 14-Oct-25 Residential Permit Revision Pending $2,000.00

Revised locations of Ducting for Air Supply and Returns, Revised Fresh air 
ventilation for barn to add  mechanized liver, added 3- floor drains to 
greenhouse.  Revised size and specification of heat pump to support 2-
smaller heating/A/C wall mounted cassettes. NOTE: PERMIT REVISION TO 
25-0127

T O T A L - 25

Pending = Deemed complete and under review
Approved = Approved for construction
Portal Submitted = Submitted, but not yet under review
Closed = Final Inspection has been Approved
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